EMMANUEL PRAYER LIST
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To add a name to the prayer list, use the form on the website or email
julene@emmanuelmi.org. Names will be listed for 3 weeks unless requested \

otherwise. New entries will be bolded and marked by an asterisk (*).

\
THOSE CELEBRATING BIRTHDAYS (12/15-12/21) L

John Trethway, Madeline Tretheway, Linda Wylie, Mark Williams, Betsy Peters,

Josh Crumrine, Jane Morton

THOSE WHO ARE SICK OR SUFFERING IN BODY, MIND OR SPIRIT
*Shirley Bourne, Cathy Close, Ed Dobbyn, Diane Ellis, Charlie Estes, Catherine Fedele, Thomas Fedele, Linda Klein,

Elta Loy, Emmett Maloof, Katy P, Rob Philbrick, Steve Shelton, Jean Smith, *Anne Thorpe, *Bobb Thorpe,

Julie Wiegand

THOSE WHO HAVE DIED

Barbara Kenyon, Son Michael Pham, and those who mourn

LITURGICAL MINISTERS ~ DECEMBER 15, 2024

8:00AM SERVICE

Preacher/Celebrant The Rev. Patrick Raymond
Assistant Jeff Zantek

Ushers Susan & Frank Young
Musician Fred Mcllroy

Vestry of the Day Polly Ogden

10:00AM SERVICE

Preacher/Celebrant The Rev. Patrick Raymond
Eucharistic Minister Nick Bohlinger

Ushers Hugh Threlkeld
Lector/Intercessor Sue Stiles

Altar Guild Polly Ogden, Debbie Wiegand
Flowers Barb Shephard, Pam Henderson
Musician Fred Mcllroy

Vestry of the Day Polly Ogden

Technology Michael Spencer

Godly Play Teacher Kaylee Fedele

Godly Play Door Person Margaret Morency

NEXT WEEK'S READINGS
December 22, 2024

Micah 5:2-5a | Hebrews 10:5-10
Luke 1:39-55) | Canticle 15 (or 3), or or Psalm 80:1-7

f{f‘? Emmanuel Church

4400 86th Avenue SE - Mercer Island
206.232.1572 ~ emmanuelmi.org

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

REV. PATRICK RAYMOND - Interim Rector
patrick@emmanuelmi.org

REV. BRIAN GREGORY - Asscociate Priest
brian@emmanuelmi.org

FRED MCILROY - Music Director
fred@emmanuelmi.org

JULENE LEVIN - Office Administrator
julene@emmanuelmi.org

JOHN PRITCHARD - Bookkeeper
bookkeeper@emmanuelmi.org

VESTRY OF THE CHURCH

POLLY OGDEN - Sr. Warden
ogdepal@yahoo.com

JON FEDELE - Jr. Warden
jon@jonfedele.com

BOB BAXTER
bob.baxter@comcast.net

JANET BELL
JanetbelllO@me.com

NICK BOHLINGER
nbohlinger@gmail.com

CHRISTINE KENYON
christinekenyon@comcast.net

JEFF ZANTEK
jeff@zantek.net

SUE STILES - Treasurer
lcstiles@comcast.net

BARB SHEPHARD - Clerk
barbshephard@comcast.net
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